OP \$65,00 274573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/15/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stargate Apparel, Inc.		05/29/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baby Bunz, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 113
City:	Lynden
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98264
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2745739	BABY BUNS INC.
Registration Number:	2047332	BABY BUNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)905-0915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-658-2751

Email: trademarks@jolleyip.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L Jolley

Address Line 1: 999 Third Ave, Ste 2525

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAB1.T003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Jolley
Signature:	/jennifer I jolley/

900135862 REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0687

Date:	06/09/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0688

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. STARGATE APPAREL, INC (the Assignor), does assign and transfer, nunc

pro tune unto BABY BUNZ, INC. (the Assignee), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in

and to the mark "Baby Buns" (the "Mark"), the registered trademark, Registration

Number 2,047,332, the pending application Serial No. 76/102,641 and any United States

and foreign registration and applications for registration of such mark, together with the

good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and

together with all common law rights in the Mark.

This Trademark Assignment is adopted nunc pro tunc to be effective as of July

15, 2003.

RECORDED: 06/09/2009

ASSIGNOR:

STARGATE APPAREL, INC.

Dated: May 21, 2009

Title: CF&

REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0689